June 1, 2007

Parts List KIT #1050 “AMERICA”

WOOD PARTS

Basswood:

Quantity/Size Description/Function Part #
1 Shnnk-wr?ped Frame Set H1050
2 Pre-carve Bow & Stem Pieces H105088
1 1/4x2x22 Keel (preprinted} 1050K
1 14x2x 1 Stem & Stern {preprinted) 105088
3 116x18x24  Sheer Clamp W1372

33 1116x 14 x24  Bilge Clamp, Keelson, Planks W1374
1 14 x12x3 Sternpost W1397
1 316x34x3 Rudder W1436
2 14x2x24 Deck Beams w1399
1T 18Bx2x11 Deck Blocking W1390
2 1M8x18x24 Carlins, Trestlefrees, Crossirees  W1385
3 1M16x1x24 Waterways, Transom Cap, W1376

Deck Pads (Bitts, Mast, Capstan)
4 1116 x 38 x24  Planking {Broadstrakes w1407
3 6x12x24  Planking (Garboards), Quarter W1375
Cap, Mainmast Hounds
1 132x2x4 Transom Facing W1360
2 116x 1116 x24 Sheer Cap W1370
2 132x12x24 Waist Planks W1358
1 14x3Bx3 Sponsons w1428
1 1BxJ16x6 Bitts W1386
1 3Bx3/8x8 Bowsprit W1432

30 116 x316x24 Deck Planks w1373
1 18x1xMN Sundries (Mast steps, elc.) W1389
1 116 (Laser-cut) Cockpit Grating L1050116

Mahogany:

1 132x2x24 Trim for Skylights, Hatch W1360.1
Coamings, Companionway,
Cockpit Seat, Door Panels
1 332x18x6 Hatch Framing W1379.1
3 16 x14x24 Rail Cags W1374.1
2 116x2x24 Bow & Stem Railcaps, . W13771
Companionway Roof & Sides,
Matenial for Aft Skylight &
Companion House
1 18Bx18x2 Comer Posts—Deckhouses W1385.1
1 18x¥16x3 Tiller W1386.1
1 116x1x1 Skylight Deck Pad W1376.1
1 18x12x4 Skylight Base W1388.1

Plywood: .
17132x3x3 Cockpit Sole w1268
1 132x 12 x7 Cockpit Coaming w1268

Dowel:

30 364 x24 Treenails (basswood) W1421
1 J6x12 Fore Gaff, Galley Stack W1262

14 x2 Rudder Shaft W1263
1 14 x18 Main Gaff, Main Topmast W1263
1 14x18 Main Boom W1263
2 716x24 Foremast, Mainmast w1266
RIGGING
Quaniity Dascription Part #
10 yds. Black .045" dia. cotton R1650
5 yds. Black .035" dia. cotton R1651
5 yds. Black .030" dia. cotion R1652
10 yds. Black .010" dia. cotton R1655

20 yds. White .020" dia. cotion A1658

5 yds. White .015" dia. cotton R1660
5 yds. White .010" dia. cotton R1661

FITTINGS

Cast Britannia Metal:

Quantity
3 prs.
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Descnption
Gudgeons & Pintles
Trailboards
Stem Eagle
Hawse Lips
Anchors with Shackles
Deckplates
Davit
Deck Cleais
Capstan
Universal Mast Band
Shackles
Sheave for Bowsprit
Foremast Caps
Peak Halyard Mast Band
Ensign Halyard Block Band,
Peak Halyard Mast Band &
Topping Lift Boom Mast Band
Sheave tor Topsail Sheet Block
Bullseye for Lower Jibstay
Bullseyes :
Cockpit Seat Stanchions
Deadeyes on Chainplales
Upper Deadeayes
Single Blocks, 332"
Single Blocks, 18"
Single Blocks, 316"
Single Blocks, 7/32"
Single Blocks, 14"
Double Blocks, 18"
Double Blocks, 7/32"
Double Blocks, 14"
Triple Blocks, 14"
America’s Cup
Traveler block for jib club
Mainmast Cap
Bowsprit Cap lron
Jib club Gooseneck
Gammon Iron (Britannia strip)
Spider Bands

Brass: )
6 Split Rings for Gaff Jaw Bridles
25 Split Rings for Mast Hoops
2 Fairleads
1 Cleat
5 Boom Cleats

.025" x 1" x 2" Brass Sheet for Goosenecks, etc.
.018" x 1" x 3" Brass Sheet for Bobstay Iron, efc.
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Split Rings for Travelers
Padeyes

26 ga.Wire for Miscellaneous
Traveler (22 ga. wire)
Belaying Pins

Doorknobs (Brass pins)
Eyepins

Ege olts

Sheer Poles {1/32" brass rod)
Package of Pins

Brass Nameplate

MISCELLANEOUS
Acetate for Aft Skylight
Skylight Glazing Piece (acetate}
Wire for Bobstay Rod (sleel, 22 ga.)
Skylight Wire (steel, 28 ga.)
Needle Threader
Parrel Beads
Flag Set
Set of Pians (3 sheets)
Instruction book
Box
Britannia note & quaraniee
Planking booklet
Label

Part #

F0849
F0762
F0763
F0453

F0621
F0492
FO063
F0543
F0087
F0303
F0527
F0569
F0568
FO571

F0525
F0342
F0341
F0419
F0549
F0323
F0442
F0443
FO019
F0583
F0oo021

F0585

F0020

F0504

F0086.1
FAMR-1
FAMR-2
FAMR-3
FAMRB-4
FAMR-5
FAMR-6



